502562845 11/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2608599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Moss	09/19/2013
Pablo M. Calamera	09/12/2013
Ryan R. Sult	09/12/2013
Lasse Hamre	09/12/2013
Steven F. Radley	09/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	200 E. BASSE ROAD	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13759540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (612) 335-5070

 Email:
 jwright@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHN A. DRAGSETH

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37061-0003001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. DRAGSETH
	PAIENI

502562845 REEL: 031569 FRAME: 0146

13759540

Signature:	/John A. Dragseth, Reg. No. 42,497/
Date:	11/08/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=37061-0003assign#page1.tif source=37061-0003assign#page2.tif source=37061-0003assign#page3.tif source=37061-0003assign#page4.tif source=37061-0003assign#page5.tif source=37061-0003assign#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031569 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Michael Moss, of 333 River Street Apt 644, Hoboken, NJ 07030; Pablo M. Calamera, of 139 E 63rd St, NY, NY 10065; Ryan R. Sult, of 113 Division Ave., Fairfield, CT 06825; Lasse Hamre, of 46 W 22nd Street, #4, NY, NY 10010; and Steven F. Radley, of 28 Gilbert Place, Yonkers, NY 10701; hereby assign to CLEAR CHANNEL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, TX 78209, , and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-INPUT PLAYLIST SELECTION, filed February 5, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/759,540, and an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty filed September 6, 2013, and assigned International Serial Number PCT/US2013/058571 this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 2 of 6

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires June 30, 201

State of New Jersey

State of New Jersey

State of New Jersey

Sept 20 3 before me, Minanterez (Notary's Name), Notary
Public in and for said county, personally appeared Name (Signer/Witness), who has/have satisfactorily identified him/her/themselves as the signer(s) or/witness(es) to the above-referenced document.

(Affix Notary Stamp Here)

My Commission Expires 6/30/2014

(Notary Signature) (Date)

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires June 30, 20.

Assignment Page 3 of 6

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01NA6216125 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires January 11, 2014

11/1688	DATE: Sept 19	2013
Michael Moss	on and the second secon	1
State of Navy Vauli		
) ss.:		
County of Kings		
State of New York) ss.: County of <u>Kings</u> On the <u>19</u> day of <u>Jeptem</u> a Notary Public in and for said State,	in the year 20/3 1 personally appeared Michae	pefore me, the undersigned,
personally known to me or proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the
individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) are that he/she/they executed the sam signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.	te in his/her/their capacity(ies), and dividual(s), or the person upon be rument.	nd that by his/her/their chalf of which the
	Notary Public	Wearenest-
	Notary Public	The second secon
		NAZAROVA

Attorney Docket No.: 37061-0003WO1 9/12/13 ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL: New YORK The State of Alabama }

New York County } I (name and style of officer) hereby certify that Lasse Hanre whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand this 12th day of September, A.D.

A. B. Judge, etc. (or as the case may be)

Notary Public, Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires June 30, 20

Assignment Page 5 of 6

State of New York

In the year 20 / 3 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on the undersigned, a Notary Public of the undersig

60874536.doc

MIRIAN JEREZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4817136
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires June 30, 20____

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 031569 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 11/08/2013